
2020 Queensland State Elite, U19 and
Para Track Championships

Date: 20th - 23th February 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Friday, February 21 2020 10:08:53am
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

1. 75 Alastair MACKELLAR (Sunshine Coast CC) 3:15.944
Lap 1 22.561 22.561 (10)
Lap 2 15.972 38.533 (5)
Lap 3 15.632 54.166 (4)
Lap 4 15.761 1:09.928 (1)
Lap 5 15.771 1:25.700 (1)
Lap 6 15.732 1:41.432 (1)
Lap 7 15.731 1:57.164 (1)
Lap 8 15.685 2:12.850 (1)
Lap 9 15.618 2:28.468 (1)

Lap 10 15.674 2:44.143 (1)
Lap 11 15.824 2:59.967 (1)
Lap 12 15.977 3:15.944 (1)

2. 70 Declan TREZISE (Darling Downs Cycling Club) 3:24.575 +8.63
Lap 1 22.481 22.481 (7)
Lap 2 15.894 38.375 (4)
Lap 3 15.783 54.159 (3)
Lap 4 16.201 1:10.361 (2)
Lap 5 16.582 1:26.943 (2)
Lap 6 16.527 1:43.470 (2)
Lap 7 16.434 1:59.905 (2)
Lap 8 16.704 2:16.609 (2)
Lap 9 16.904 2:33.514 (2)

Lap 10 16.895 2:50.409 (2)
Lap 11 16.944 3:07.354 (2)
Lap 12 17.220 3:24.575 (2)

3. 65 Conor WATSON (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:27.892 +11.94
Lap 1 21.431 21.431 (2)
Lap 2 16.070 37.501 (2)
Lap 3 16.347 53.848 (2)
Lap 4 17.061 1:10.910 (3)
Lap 5 17.489 1:28.400 (4)
Lap 6 17.308 1:45.708 (4)
Lap 7 17.012 2:02.720 (4)
Lap 8 17.288 2:20.009 (4)
Lap 9 17.398 2:37.407 (4)

Lap 10 17.022 2:54.429 (4)
Lap 11 16.911 3:11.340 (3)
Lap 12 16.551 3:27.892 (3)

4. 71 Mitchell YARDE (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 3:28.689 +12.74
Lap 1 21.248 21.248 (1)
Lap 2 15.841 37.089 (1)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

Lap 3 16.560 53.650 (1)
Lap 4 17.317 1:10.967 (4)
Lap 5 17.199 1:28.167 (3)
Lap 6 16.819 1:44.987 (3)
Lap 7 17.045 2:02.032 (3)
Lap 8 17.176 2:19.209 (3)
Lap 9 17.463 2:36.672 (3)

Lap 10 17.556 2:54.229 (3)
Lap 11 17.539 3:11.768 (4)
Lap 12 16.921 3:28.689 (4)

5. 64 Andrew DAVIES (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:29.334 +13.39
Lap 1 22.526 22.526 (9)
Lap 2 16.504 39.031 (8)
Lap 3 16.606 55.637 (6)
Lap 4 16.862 1:12.500 (6)
Lap 5 17.065 1:29.566 (6)
Lap 6 17.076 1:46.643 (5)
Lap 7 17.122 2:03.765 (5)
Lap 8 17.139 2:20.904 (5)
Lap 9 17.172 2:38.077 (5)

Lap 10 17.180 2:55.258 (5)
Lap 11 17.041 3:12.299 (5)
Lap 12 17.034 3:29.334 (5)

6. 61 Timothy RICHARDS (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:30.936 +14.99
Lap 1 21.582 21.582 (4)
Lap 2 16.590 38.173 (3)
Lap 3 16.887 55.060 (5)
Lap 4 17.186 1:12.247 (5)
Lap 5 17.249 1:29.496 (5)
Lap 6 17.264 1:46.760 (6)
Lap 7 17.313 2:04.074 (6)
Lap 8 17.373 2:21.448 (6)
Lap 9 17.505 2:38.953 (6)

Lap 10 17.424 2:56.377 (6)
Lap 11 17.272 3:13.650 (6)
Lap 12 17.286 3:30.936 (6)

7. 63 James PANIZZA (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:33.312 +17.36
Lap 1 22.482 22.482 (8)
Lap 2 17.437 39.919 (11)
Lap 3 17.370 57.290 (11)
Lap 4 17.262 1:14.552 (10)
Lap 5 17.279 1:31.831 (9)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

Lap 6 17.148 1:48.980 (7)
Lap 7 17.429 2:06.409 (7)
Lap 8 17.341 2:23.751 (7)
Lap 9 17.379 2:41.130 (7)

Lap 10 17.494 2:58.625 (7)
Lap 11 17.499 3:16.125 (7)
Lap 12 17.187 3:33.312 (7)

8. 67 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:37.757 +21.81
Lap 1 22.572 22.572 (11)
Lap 2 16.897 39.470 (10)
Lap 3 17.112 56.582 (9)
Lap 4 17.368 1:13.951 (8)
Lap 5 17.488 1:31.440 (7)
Lap 6 17.619 1:49.059 (8)
Lap 7 17.828 2:06.887 (8)
Lap 8 17.888 2:24.775 (8)
Lap 9 18.018 2:42.793 (8)

Lap 10 18.233 3:01.027 (8)
Lap 11 18.293 3:19.320 (8)
Lap 12 18.436 3:37.757 (8)

9. 62 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:41.483 +25.53
Lap 1 21.568 21.568 (3)
Lap 2 17.133 38.701 (7)
Lap 3 17.496 56.197 (7)
Lap 4 17.596 1:13.793 (7)
Lap 5 17.784 1:31.577 (8)
Lap 6 18.031 1:49.609 (9)
Lap 7 18.317 2:07.926 (9)
Lap 8 18.433 2:26.359 (9)
Lap 9 18.421 2:44.781 (9)

Lap 10 18.466 3:03.247 (9)
Lap 11 19.033 3:22.281 (9)
Lap 12 19.202 3:41.483 (9)

10. 76 Jarren WALKER (Townsville Cycle Club) 3:42.101 +26.15
Lap 1 22.362 22.362 (6)
Lap 2 16.963 39.326 (9)
Lap 3 17.363 56.689 (10)
Lap 4 17.760 1:14.450 (9)
Lap 5 18.229 1:32.679 (10)
Lap 6 18.538 1:51.218 (10)
Lap 7 18.452 2:09.670 (10)
Lap 8 18.332 2:28.003 (10)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

Lap 9 18.513 2:46.517 (10)
Lap 10 18.591 3:05.108 (10)
Lap 11 18.603 3:23.711 (10)
Lap 12 18.390 3:42.101 (10)

11. 74 Lachlan HALLMARK (Rockhampton Cycle Club) 3:44.643 +28.69
Lap 1 21.737 21.737 (5)
Lap 2 16.917 38.654 (6)
Lap 3 17.585 56.239 (8)
Lap 4 18.492 1:14.732 (11)
Lap 5 19.023 1:33.755 (11)
Lap 6 19.511 1:53.266 (11)
Lap 7 19.012 2:12.279 (11)
Lap 8 18.825 2:31.104 (11)
Lap 9 18.835 2:49.940 (11)

Lap 10 18.439 3:08.379 (11)
Lap 11 18.380 3:26.760 (11)
Lap 12 17.882 3:44.643 (11)

12. 68 Ben ANDREWS (Balmoral Cycling Club) 4:00.509 +44.56
Lap 1 24.657 24.657 (12)
Lap 2 17.908 42.566 (12)
Lap 3 18.152 1:00.718 (12)
Lap 4 18.846 1:19.565 (12)
Lap 5 19.492 1:39.057 (12)
Lap 6 20.002 1:59.060 (12)
Lap 7 20.151 2:19.211 (12)
Lap 8 20.660 2:39.872 (12)
Lap 9 20.322 3:00.194 (12)

Lap 10 20.273 3:20.467 (12)
Lap 11 20.245 3:40.712 (12)
Lap 12 19.796 4:00.509 (12)


